RoHS
Com
pliant
2008.11
2 www.johansondielectrics.com
X2Y® FILTER & DECOUPLING CAPACITORS
X2Y® filter capacitors employ a unique, patented low inductance design featuring two balanced
capacitors that are immune to temperature, voltage and aging performance differences.

Ω
)
HOW TO ORDER X2Y® FILTER & DECOUPLING CAPACITORS
P/N written: 100X14W104MV4T
VOLTAGE
6R3  =  6.3 V
100  =  10 V
160  =  16 V
250  =  25 V
500  =  50 V
101  =  100 V
MARKING
4 = Unmarked
DIELECTRIC
N = NPO
W = X7R
CAPACITANCE
(Circuit 1)
1st two digits are
significant; third digit
denotes number of zeros.
102 = 1000 pF  =  1 nF
103 = 0.01 µF  =  10 nF
104 = 0.10 µF  =  100 nF
TOLERANCE
 M =  ± 20%
CASE SIZE
X07 = 0402
X14 = 0603
X15 = 0805
X18 = 1206
X41 = 1210
X43 = 1812
X44 = 1410
4
TERMINATION
V =  Ni barrier w/
100% Sn Plating
VWX14100 104 M
TAPE MODIFIER
 Code Tape Reel
 E Embossed 7”
 T Paper 7”
Tape specs. per EIA RS481
T
Labeled capacitance values below follow the P/N order code or Y cap value (Circuit 1.)
Effective capacitance measured in Circuit 2 is 200% of the labled Circuit 1 Y cap value.
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS NPO X7R
Temperature Coefficient: ±15% (-55 to +125°C) ±15% (-55 to +125°C)
Dielectric Strength: 2.5 X WVDC, 25°C, 50mA max.
Dissipation Factor:
0.1% max.
WVDC ≥ 50 VDC:  2.5% max.
WVDC = 25 VDC:  3.5% max.
WVDC = 10, 16 VDC:  5.0% max.
WVDC = 6.3 VDC:  10% max.
Insulation Resistance
(Min. @ 25°C, WVDC)
C≤ 0.047µF: 1000 ΩF or 100 GΩ, whichever is less
C> 0.047µF: 500 ΩF or 10 GΩ, whichever is less
Test Conditions:
C > 100 pF; 1kHz ±50Hz; 1.0±0.2 VRMS
C ≤ 100 pF; 1Mhz ±50kHz; 1.0±0.2 VRMS
1.0kHz±50Hz @ 1.0±0.2 Vrms
Other: See main catalog page 20 for additional dielectric specifications.
4 www.johansondielectrics.com
The X2Y® Design - A Capacitive Circuit
X2Y

0.045 ±
0.005
1.143 ±
0.127
0.045 ±
0.005
1.143 ±
0.127
7 www.johansondielectrics.com
SIZE TC
Y-CAPACITOR VOLTAGE
RATING (DC) JOHANSON P/N REEL QTY
VALUE TOLERANCE
0402
NPO/COG
1.8pF ±0.5pF 50 500X07N1R8CV4T 4,000
2.2pF ±0.5pF 50 500X07N2R2CV4T 4,000
4.7pF ±0.5pF 50 500X07N4R7CV4T 4,000
5.6pF ±0.5pF 50 500X07N5R6CV4T 4,000
10pF ±20% 50 500X07N100MV4T 4,000
22pF ±20% 50 500X07N220MV4T 4,000
27pF ±20% 50 500X07N270MV4T 4,000
33pF ±20% 50 500X07N330MV4T 4,000
47pF ±20% 50 500X07N470MV4T 4,000
100pF ±20% 50 500X07N101MV4T 4,000
X7R
100pF ±20% 50 500X07W101MV4T 4,000
220pF ±20% 50 500X07W221MV4T 4,000
470pF ±20% 50 500X07W471MV4T 4,000
1.0nF ±20% 50 500X07W102MV4T 4,000
1.5nF ±20% 50 500X07W152MV4T 4,000
2.2nF ±20% 50 500X07W222MV4T 4,000
4.7nF ±20% 50 500X07W472MV4T 4,000
10nF ±20% 16 160X07W103MV4T 4,000
0603
NPO/COG
1.8pF ±20% 100 101X14N1R8CV4T 4,000
2.2pF ±20% 100 101X14N2R0CV4T 4,000
4.7pF ±20% 100 101X14N4R7CV4T 4,000
5.6pF ±20% 100 101X14N5R6CV4T 4,000
10pF ±20% 100 101X14N100MV4T 4,000
22pF ±20% 100 101X14N220MV4T 4,000
27pF ±20% 100 101X14N270MV4T 4,000
33pF ±20% 100 101X14N330MV4T 4,000
47pF ±20% 100 101X14N470MV4T 4,000
100pF ±20% 50 500X14N101MV4T 4,000
220pF ±20% 50 500X14N221MV4T 4,000
X7R
47pF ±20% 100 101X14W470MV4T 4,000
100pF ±20% 100 101X14W101MV4T 4,000
220pF ±20% 100 101X14W221MV4T 4,000
470pF ±20% 100 101X14W471MV4T 4,000
1.0nF ±20% 100 101X14W102MV4T 4,000
1.5nF ±20% 100 101X14W152MV4T 4,000
2.2nF ±20% 100 101X14W222MV4T 4,000
4.7nF ±20% 100 101X14W472MV4T 4,000
10nF ±20% 50 500X14W103MV4T 4,000
15nF ±20% 25 250X14W153MV4T 4,000
22nF ±20% 25 250X14W223MV4T 4,000
47nF ±20% 16 160X14W473MV4T 4,000
100nF ±20% 10 100X14W104MV4T 4,000
220nF ±20% 6.3 6R3X14W224MV4T 4,000
Parts listed in the table are standard parts and carry the highest DC voltage rating for their size and value. Legacy part number requirements for lower
voltage codes are fulfilled with the higher voltage rating which exceeds the requirement.
Please contact the factory for part values or voltage combinations that are not shown.
X2Y® FILTER & DECOUPLING CAPACITORS
SIZE TC
Y-CAPACITOR VOLTAGE
RATING (DC) JOHANSON P/N REEL QTY
VALUE TOLERANCE
0805
NPO/COG
10pF ±20% 100 101X15N100MV4E 4,000
22pF ±20% 100 101X15N220MV4E 4,000
27pF ±20% 100 101X15N270MV4E 4,000
33pF ±20% 100 101X15N330MV4E 4,000
47pF ±20% 100 101X15N470MV4E 4,000
100pF ±20% 100 101X15N101MV4E 4,000
220pF ±20% 50 500X15N221MV4E 4,000
470pF ±20% 50 500X15N471MV4E 4,000
X7R
47pF ±20% 100 101X15W470MV4E 4,000
100pF ±20% 100 101X15W101MV4E 4,000
220pF ±20% 100 101X15W221MV4E 4,000
470pF ±20% 100 101X15W471MV4E 4,000
1nF ±20% 100 101X15W102MV4E 4,000
1.5nF ±20% 100 101X15W152MV4E 4,000
2.2nF ±20% 100 101X15W222MV4E 4,000
4.7nF ±20% 100 101X15W472MV4E 4,000
10nF ±20% 100 101X15W103MV4E 4,000
15nF ±20% 50 500X15W153MV4E 4,000
22nF ±20% 50 500X15W223MV4E 4,000
47nF ±20% 50 500X15W473MV4E 4,000
100nF ±20% 25 250X15W104MV4E 4,000
180nF ±20% 10 100X15W184MV4E 4,000
1206
NPO/COG 1nF ±20% 100 101X18N102MV4E 3,000
X7R
10nF ±20% 100 101X18W103MV4E 3,000
15nF ±20% 100 101X18W153MV4E 3,000
22nF ±20% 100 101X18W223MV4E 3,000
47nF ±20% 100 101X18W473MV4E 3,000
100nF ±20% 100 101X18W104MV4E 3,000
220nF ±20% 16 160X18W224MV4E 3,000
330nF ±20% 16 160X18W334MV4E 3,000
470nF ±20% 10 100X18W474MV4E 3,000
1210 X7R
100nF ±20% 100 101X41W104MV4E 2,000
220nF ±20% 100 101X41W224MV4E 2,000
330nF ±20% 100 101X41W334MV4E 2,000
1000nF ±20% 16 160X41W105MV4E 2,000
1410 X7R 400nF ±20% 100 101X44W404MV4E 2,000
1812 X7R
330nF ±20% 100 101X43W334MV4E 1,000
470nF ±20% 100 101X43W474MV4E 1,000
Parts listed in the table are standard parts and carry the highest DC voltage rating for their size and value.
Legacy part number requirements for lower voltage codes are fulfilled with the higher voltage rating which exceeds the requirement.
Please contact the factory for part values or voltage combinations that are not shown.
X2Y® FILTER & DECOUPLING CAPACITORS